STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO Case No. 21072

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO Case No. 21074

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO Case No. 21075

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO Case No. 21092

WITHDRAWAL OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. (Sharon T. Shaheen and John F. Mclintyre) hereby
withdraws its appearance on behalf of Magnum Hunter Production, a wholly owned subsidiary
of Cimarex Energy Company, which no longer has an interest in the proposed spacing units.

Respectfully submitted,

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

By:__ /s/ Sharon T. Shaheen

Sharon T. Shaheen

John F. Mcintyre

Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
jmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for Magnum Hunter Prod.
and Cimarex Energy Co.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following
counsel of record by electronic mail on February 1, 2021

Earl E. Debrine, Jr. James Bruce

Lance D. Hough P.O. Box 1056

Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk, P.A. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

P.O. Box 2168 (505) 982-2043

500 Fourth St., N.W., Suite 1000 jamesbruc@aol.com

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Co. and Chi
Telephone: (505) 848-1800 Operating Inc.

edebrine@modrall.com
Idh@modrall.com
Attorneys for Colgate Operating, LLC

Michael H. Feldewert J.E. Gallegos

Adam G. Rankin Michael J. Condon

Julia Broggi 460 St. Michael's Drive, Bldg. 300
Kaitlyn A. Luck Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
P.O. Box 2208 (505) 983-6686

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 jeg@gallegoslawfirm.net
Telephone: (505) 988-4421 mjc@gallegoslawfirm.net
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

agrankin@hollandhart.com Attorneys for Yates Energy Corp.
jbroggi@hollandhart.com and Jalapeno Corp.

kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for MRC Delaware Resources, LLC
and EOG Resources, Inc.

/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen




